~sees < UNOPEICIARLGOPY

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION LOAN AGREEIMENT,
FOURTH AMENDMENT TO MCRTGAGE NOTE,
SIXTH AMENDMENT TO MCRTGAGE,
THIRD AMENDMENT TO GUARANTY, AXND
AMENDMENT TO OTHER LOAN LCOCUMENTS

THIS SECOND AMEINDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION LORN
AMENDMENT TO MORTCGAGE NOTE, SIXNTH AMENDMENT TO M
AMTNDMEINT TO GUARANTY, AND AMENDMEINT TO OTHEIR
#r=endoent Document”) is made as of this lst da:
and among AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
not perscnally, but as Trustee under Trust A'
March 1, 1982 and known as Trust Nc. 10£E887-08
MAUD-CLYBOUEN PROJECT LIMITED PARTNIRSHIP,
partnership {the "Fartnership"}, being the scle
the Trust (the Trust and the Partnership being
jointly Jeferred Lo as "Borrow cer™), DAYTON REISO
;’l-“ovs corperation (the nCorporation"), STEIPHEN

OHN L. EKUMN {Messrs. Ballis and Xuhn being hereir
referred to 45 the "Guarantors"), and LASALLE RAT
naticenal bankinig association, formerly known as

Bank of Chicagcol ["iLender"}.

:.j

-

140 ] 3
Y ke

1

3
.
.
[l

("D

-
[

0 m-
(24N

et
e

Hor e ) e U o)

[

e LIS

N o

RGN B TR
fv

)

Pl et b s 8 gt

W
HXronh
3o

¢!

.l

K

]
OOw Wt o
(W] :;oft
]

w

Il
S0
v '):I-"Ul*
[o IV IS

Q
)

o
ot~
Pt
o
v
yot

RECITA S:

A. On or about March 25, 1983, Borrower and Lender entered
into a certain Constructicn Loan Agreement [the "Original Loan
Agreement"), pursuant to whic:li Lender agreed to make 2

ystruction loan {the '"Originsi  Loan') to Borrcwer, upon and
to the terms and ccnditions contained in the Originel
The Original Lcan Agreement has been amended by

con
subject
ican Agreement.

that certain First Amendment to Lousctruction Loan Agreenent,
Third Amendzent to Mcritgage Kote, Fiith Amendnant te Morigage,
Second Amencd=ent to Guaranty, edd Amanoment to Other Loan
Docunents {(the "Pricr Amendsm2nt Document™} dated as of

XRovenmber 1, 198% anmong Borrower, the Cerporation, the Guarantoers
and Lender and recorded in the Office of the CocXk County,
Illincis Recorder of Deeds {the "Recorder") =s Doccument No.
$0450198.

B. The Original Loan is evidenced by a carrain Morigag

Note (the "Original Ncte"} dated April 27, 1987 :cde by the
Corporation and American Naticnal 2ank and Trust Conpgny of
Chicagoe, not personally, but solely as Trustee unders 7rust
Agreenent dated April 23, 1987 and known as Trust No. /112309-09
{the "Original Trust") to the order of Lender, pursuant’ %o which
the Orlglnal Trush and the Corporation, being the sole
beneficiary ©f the Original Trust, jointly and severally acreed
to pay to the order of Lender the principal sum of Six Million
Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($6,400,000) at the piace and in
the manner therein provided, together with interest on said
principal sum at the rates set forth therein. The Original XNote
has been amended by (i) thet certain First Zmendment to Mortgage
¥Note dated as of March 25, 1988 made by the Trust, the
Partnership and the Corporation, jointly and severally, to and
for the benefis of Lender, pursuant to which, infer alia, the
Trust, the Partnership and the Corporaticn agreed to ke Jjointly
and severally liable for and bound by all obligations and
liarilities of the Origirzl Trust and the Corporaticn under the
Ooriginal Note, (ii) that certain Second zZmencment to ’ortcace
Note and Third Amendnent to Mortgage dated as of June 25, 19388

N

IWOVEST6




IERRAT

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Cem-
P
-
P
~h
s
——
o
g




UNOFFICIAL-GOPY

made among the Trust, the Partnership and Lender, and (iii) the
Prior Amendment Document. The Original Xcte, a2s so amended, is
hereinafter referred to as the “lote".

C. The Note is secured, inter alies, by the following
(collectively, with the Xote and the Loan Agreezment, the “iocan
Documents") :

-

ieases and Rents

a2l Trust in favor of
e Recorder as

) that certain

{1) Mortgage and aAssignment of
dated April 27, 19387 made by the Origin
Lender and recerded in the Gffice of th
Document No. 87238308, as amended Ly {1
Anendment to Mortgage dated as of March 25, 1982 =made e
Trust and the Partnership in faveor of Lender rdée: n
the Office of the Recorder as Document No. 88143633, (2}
that certain Mortgage Amendment and Cross Collateralization
Azreerment dated as of March 25, 1988 nade by the Trust, the
Partnership, the Guarantors and others to and for the
berieiit of Lender and recorded in the Office of the Recorder
as Dols—ent No. 88143654, {3) that certain Second Amendment
to Mortiozge Ycoite end Third Amendment to Mertgage dated as cf
June 24, V123 made by the Trust and i Fartnership to and

s IS=ars

Recorder as Tocument NO.

Amendnent to Mortgage dated as

Trust and the  ¥eifnership tc an

and recerded in tho Office cf the Recorder as Document
85407834, and {3) tlie Prior amendment Document (said
Mortgage and Assignuent of Leases and Rents, as so amended,
is hereinafter referczd to as the "Mortgage™). The Mortgage
presently encumbers the/real estate iegally described in
Schedule 1 attached herazto:

-
for the ber=fit of Lender an : £fice of the
%

{ii) Conbined Security Agreement and Collateral
Assignment of Beneficial Intarest in lLand Trust dated as of
March 2%, 1988 made by the Piarinership in favor of Lender,
as amended by the Prior Amendmeéen. Document;

(iii) Security Agreement [Cliattel Mortgage) dated as
of March 235, 19288 made by the Trust @ni the Partnership in
favor of Lender, as amended by the Fricr aAzendment Docunent;

{iv) Assignment of Sales Contracis rfated as of #Harch
25, 1988 made by the Trust and the Partneiship in favor of
Lender, as amended by the Prior Amendnent Dolument:

(v) Assignment cf Pians, Specifications,
Construction and Service Contracts dated as of Malch 25,
1988 made by the Trust, the Partnersnip and the Curporation
in favor of lLender, as armended by the Prior Amendneni
Document: and

(vi) Guaranty dated as of April 27, 1932 made by the
Guarantors in favor of iLender, as amended by (1) that
certain First Amendment to Guaranty dated March 25, 139&8
made by the Guarantors in faver of Lender, and {2} the Prior
amendment Document {said Guaranty, as so amended, is
hereinafter referred to as the "Guaranty").

D. On or about March 25, 1988, the Partnership and the
Guarantors executed and delivered ino Lender a certain
Envirconmental indemniiy Agreenment, ds amended by the Priocr
Amendment Documenit (salid Environnental Indemnity Agreexsant, as SO
amended, is hereinafter referred to as the "Environmkental
Indemnity").




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EAOLE B



el

UNOFFICIAL GOPY

ust, the Partnership, the Corporaticn, the
ender desire to nmake certain amendnents fto the
n

.

ot

E. The
Guarantors and nae
terms and conditions of the Loan, including without limitaticn,
(i) the reduction of the amount of the Original Loan froxm
$6,400,06C to S$3,150,000, (1i} the extension of the maturity date
of the Original Lean from May 1, 1%%1 to Decenber 21, 1991, and
{(iii) the grant by Lender to Borrower of the rizht, subject to
the satisfaction by Borrower of terms, conditions and provisions
contained in this Amendment Document, to further extend the
maturity date of the Original Loan from Decesber 31, 1991 to June

30, 1992.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideraticn, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto
hereby agree as follows. All capitalized terms not otherwise
defined . in this Amendment Document shall have the same meanings
as are ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement.

I. Construction Loan Agreement.

1. ine~Trust and the Partnership hereby ratify and confirm
the truth and eccuracy of each of the representations and
warranties made 1n Articlie 2 of the Loan Agresment, except that
the budget attachzd to the Loan Agreenent as Exhibit D-1 is
deieted and the revised budget contained in Exhibit D-2 attached
to this Amendment Docliment is substituted in lieu therenf. il
references contained ir-the Loan Agreemsnt to the "Budget" shall
be deemed to refer to the revised budget contained in Exhibit D-2
attached to this Amendme/:T Document.

2. Paragraph 3 of the/loan Agreenent is acended by
deleting the wcrds and numperr "Six Million Four Hundred Thousand
and No/1i00 Dolliars (5$5,400,000)" contained in the third and
fourth lines thereof and substitvzing the words and number “Five
Million One Hundregd Fifty Thousan? and No/100 Dolliars
($5,150,000)" in lieu thereof. All references contained in the
Loan Agreement to the "Loan® shall be deemed to refer to the
Original Lecan, as the amount thereof las been reduced from
$6,400,000 to $5,150,000 pursuant to %15 Amendment Document.

3. Subparagraph (ii) of Paragraph <« ¥(k) ©f the Loan
Agreement is amended by deleting the numbexr ('$6,400,000%
contained in the fifth line thereof and substituting the nuxber
®¥55,150,000" in lieu thereof.

4. Paragraph 8.1 of the Loan Agreement is amended by
adding the following after the portion therecf which: was added
pursuant to the Irior kAmendment Deocument:

"Dyrsuant to the terms, provisions and ceondiltions
contained in that certain Second A=endment to Constriuviion
Loan Agreement, Fourth Amendzoent te Mortgage Note, Sixth
Amendment to Mortgage, Third imendment tTo Guaranty and
Anmendment to other Loan Docunments {(the "Arendment Document"™)
dated as of May i, 1991 among the Trust, the Parinership,
the Corporation, the Guarantors and Lender, Lender has
agreed to extend the maturity date of the lLoan from Mavy 1,
19%1 to Decexnber 2i, 1991 (the "Third Extended Maturity

Date™).
Notwizhstanding anything %o the contrary contained in
this Agreement, Borrower shall have an adfiticnal one-time -
o

right (the "Adcéiticnal Extension Righi") to extend the term
of the Loa: for an additicnal S8-month period, with a final
payment of the unpaid principal balance of the Loan and all

accrued anii unpaid interest thereon, if not socner declared

TWOT 6T

-3~




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

to be due in accordance with the terms hereof, due and
payable on June 30, 1992 (the “rourth Extended Maturity
Date"), upcn the fo‘lowlng terms and conditions:

{z) Borrower gives Lender written notice (the
"Notice”) of Borrower’s election to exercise the
Additional Extension Right not later than November 1,
1391;

{») Concurrently
Borrower shall pay ¢ an extension fee in an
azount egual to the sun : the sreduct of (5%,
multipiied by the cutstan principal balance of the
Note as 0f the case that ower delivers the Notice,
plus (ii} the product of . rultiplied by the
undisbursed balance of the Loan, as reflected in the
Budget and in EBorrower’s then most *ecenh Sw orn Oowner’s
Statezent subnitted to and approved by Lender

{¢) Yo default or event which with the passage of
tifc, the giving of notice, or both, would constitute a
defaplis, exists under the Note, this Agreexent cr any

cf th~ cther Loan Docu=ents, either on the date theat
Borrow2y Gelivers the Notice or on the Thirg Extenged
Maturity Cate and the Lcan is "in balance" (as such
term is d<fined in this Agreement) both on the date
that BRorrower delivers the Noticte ang on the Third
Extended Maturity Date;

(€} ©Cn o*
delivers the ohi

N
ol forrower shall have consummated
the sale of eaﬁh lo]

inr to the date that Borrower
5'*he Six» Units listed in Exhibir H

attached to the Anenliment Document for the applicable
gress sales prices for e=ach such Unit listed in such

Exhibit H and Lender sihz X1l have received the applicable
release payment for each s1ch Unit as provided in
Paragraph 14.2 below, or in/the alternative, Borrower
shall have consunmated the Gale o0f any other
combination of six Unilts becween-the date of the
execution and delivery of the Xperdnment Document and
the date on which Borrower delivers the Notice, with
the agoregate of the gross sales prices of such six
Units being egual to or excseding tte sum of the
aggregate of the gross sales prices i1sced on Exhibit
and lender shall have received the applicable release
payments for all such Units;

{e)} ©On or pricor toc the date that Borrowir
delivers the Notice, Borrower shali have "soid” {as
such term is defined 1in this Agree-ent) twe Unite which
have nzst been Y"sold" as ©f the date of the execitiuicn
and delivery cof the Axmendment Document: provided,
howewver, that 1f Borrower shall have consumzmated the
sale of eicht or more Units in accordance with the
terms and conditions apprlicablie thereto contained in
this Agreeneqh between the date of the ewecution and
delivery of the Anendnent Document and the date on
which Borrower delivers the Keotice, iender shall have
yeceived the applicable release pavments for all such
Units and Borrower shall have otherwise satisfied the
reguirements of subparagraph (d) above, then this
subparagraph ({(e) shall oe deexed to have been
satisfied; and

(£) Except as expressly provided to the contrary
in this Paracraph 8.1, all of the other terms and
provisions of the Note, this Agreement and the cther

-—s -




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL.GOPY .

Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect in
accordance with their respective terms, inciuding the
obligation to make monthly payments of interest at the
then applicablie Loan Rate.

All payments on account of the Loan shall be applied
first against any accrued and unpaid iInterest then
outstanding, with the balance applied against the unpaid
principal balance theresf.™

5. The schedule of nminimum sales prices contained in
Exhibit F-1 attached to the Prior iAmend=ent Document is deleted
and the revised schedule of minimum sales prices contained in
Exhibit F~2 attached to tlils Zmendzent Document is substituted in

lieu thereof.

5 The schedule of minizum release prices contained in
Exhibit G-1 attached to the Prior Azendment Document is deleted
and the rovised schedule of minimum release prices containsd in
Exhibit G2 ‘ottached to this Amendment Document is substituted in

lieu thereof.

7. A1l recerences contained in the Loan Acreement to "this
Agreement"” shali ke deemed to refer to the Loan iAgreemeni, as
amended by this Anendment Document.

8. All references-centaired in the Loan Agreement to the
Note, the Mertgage, the Guaranty, any ©f tha other Loan Docunents
or the Environmental Irnaranity shall be deemed to refer to the
kote, the Mortgage, the Guiranty, said other Loan Documents and
the Environmental Indemnity, ‘2as amended by this Amendment
Document.

II. Mortgage Note.

1. The number "$6,400,C000" contained in the upper left
hand corner of the first page ©f the Yote is deleted and the
number *$5,150,006" is substituted in (ileu thereof.

2. The words and number ®S5iw Milliosn Four Eundred Theusand
and No/100 Dollars ($6,400,000)" contained-ji the tenth and
eleventh lines of the first paragraph of the XNote are deleted and
the words and number "Five Million One Hundred rifty Thousand and
No/100 Dollars {$5,13D,000)" are substituted in ileu thereof.

3. The following is added after the comma following the
words "if applicable"™ contained in the sixth line ¢! the second
paragraph of the Note:

"or the Third Extended Maturity Date (as hereinafter
defined) or the Fourth Extended Maturity Date (as
hereinafter defined), if applicablie, . . .™.

4. The following is added after the comma fellowing the
words "if applicable" contained in the fifth line cf subparagraph
(i) contained on page 1 of the Kote:

"or the Third Zxtended Maturity Date cor the Fourth Extended
Maturity Date, if aprlicuble, . LI

5. The following is added as subparagraph {v) of the liote
after subclause (D) contained on the top of page 3 thereoi:

H]

v (v) Pursuant to the terms, provisions and conditicns
contained in that certain Second Amendment to Constructioen
Loan Agreement, Fourth Amendment to Mcritgage Note, Sixth
Amendment to Mortgage, Thiré Amendment to Guaranty and

-5=-

THOU6ECTE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL:GOPY "

Amendment to Other Lcan Documents (the "Amendnment Docunent")
dated as of May 1, 1991 among each Marxer, the guarantors of
+this Note and Lender, Lender has agreed to extend the
maturity date of this Note from May 1, 1921 to Decexber 3
1951 {the "Third Extended Maturity Date"). XNotwithstandir
anything to the contrary contained in this Xote, Maker sh
have an additional cne-tize richt {the "Additional Extensio
Right") to extend the term of this Note for an additional
6-month period {the "Additional Extension Perioad")
commencing on Decexbter 31, 1651, with a final pavment of the
unpaid principal balance cf this Note, together with ali
accrued and unpaid interest therecn. if not sooner declared
to be due in accordance with the terms hereof, due and
pavable on June 30, 1992 {the “Fourth Extended Maturity
Date'), upcn the following terms and conditions:

{3) Maker gives Lender written notice (the
npotice™) of Maker’s election to exercise the
Additional Extension Right not later than KRovernber 1,

281,

(B) Concurrently with the Aelivery of the Notice,
Maker shall pay to Lender and extension fee in an
anount =gual to the sun of {i) the product of .5%,
nultiplied by the outstaniing principal balance of the
lNote as 0f “he date that Maker delivers the Note, plus
(ii) the product of .3%, zmultiplied by the undisbursed
bhalance cf the 'lcan evidenced by this lote, as
reflected in (lie Budget (as defined in the Loan
Agreement} and-in Maker‘’s then most recent Sworn
Owner’s Statement submitted to and approved by Lender;

(C} No default/or event which with the passage cf
rime, the giving of notice, or both, would constitute a
default, exists under his Hote or any of the Loan
Documents either on the dace that Maker delivers the
lotice or on the Third Exterded Maturity Date and the
Loan evidenced by this Neote 15 "in balance™ (as such
term is defined in the Loan 2greement) both on the date
that Maker delivers the Notice und on the Third
Extended Maturity Date:

(D) ©On or prior to the date thut Maker delivers
Yotice, Maker shall have consunmated . she sale of each
of the six Units (as defined in the Loar Agreemnent)
listed in Exhibit H attached to the Amerdment Docunment
for the applicable gross sales price for €ach such Unit
listed in such Exhibit ¥ and Lender shall hovae received
the applicable release payment for each suchk Lnit as
provided in Paragraph 1i4.3 of the Lcan Agreement, or in
the alternative, Maker shall have consunmated vhe sale
of any other combinaticn of six Units between the date
of the execution and delivery of the Anendment Document
and the date on which Maker delivers the Notice, with
the aggregate of the gross sales prices of such six
Units being equal tc or exceeding the sum ©f the
aggregate of the gross sales prices listed on Exhibit
and Lender shall have received the applicable release
payments for all such Units:

(E} ©n or prior to the date that Maker delivers
the Notice, Maker shall have "sold" (as such tern is
defined in the Loan Agreezesn%t) two Units which have not
been "sold" as of the date of the execution and
delivery of the Amendment Document: provided, however,
that if Maker shall have consummated the sale of eight
or more Units in accordance with the terms and

-—6—




UNOFFICIAL COPY

RN
P
e
o
.“ -.
il
—
ot
-
e
P




UNOFFICIAL COPY-

1

h

conditicns applica thereto contained in the Loan
Agreement betwe date cf ths execution and
delivery of the Amendment Document and the date on
which Maker delivers the Notice, Lender shall have
received the applicable release payments for all such
Units and Maker shall have ctherwise satisfied the
reguirenents of subparagrarh (D} above, then this
subparagraph (E) shall be deemed tTo have been
satisfied; and

o
b o

(%) Except as expressl ided to the contrary
in this subparagraph {v), all the other terms ang
provisicons of this Note and the lcan Documents shall
rezain in full force and effect in accorcdance with
their terms and provisions cf this Xote of the Loan
Documents shall remain in full force and effect in
accordance with their respective terms, including the
cbligation tc make monthly payments cof interest at the
then applicable Loan Rate.®

5. Alireferences contained in the Xote to the lLoan
Agreenent snallisbe deemed to the Loan Agreement, as amended by
this Amendment Document.

7. All refercnces contained in the lNote to the Mortgage
and the other Loan foluments shall ke deemed to refer to the
Mortgage and said other-Iloan Documents, as amended by this
Amendment Docunent.

III. Mortgage, Guarauiy and other Loan Documents.

1. The words and numbaer "Six Million Four Hundred Thousand
and Ko/100 Dollars ($6,400,000"" contained in the Mcrtgage, the
Guaranty, the other Locan Documents and the Environmental
Indennity are deleted and the wolds and number ¥Five Million One
Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/l100 ©Woilars {$5,150,000)" are
substituted in lieu thereof.

2. The Mortgage and the other I<en Documents are anended
to secure the chligations and liabilities evidenced by the XNote,
as amended by this Anendment Document.

3. All referencei contained in the Mortgege, the Guaranty,
the other Loan Documents and the Environmental/Ingemnity to the
rioan" shall be deemed to refer to the Original Loen, as the
amount therecf has been reduced froo $6,400,000 to $5.1590,000
pursuant to this Amendment Docunent.

4. The second sentence of the Recital paragraph. ol the
Mortgage is deleted and the following substituted in liea
thereof:

"The unpaid principal amount and all accrued and unpaid
interest due under the Hoie, if not socner paid, shall be
due on December 31, 1991, subject to the right of Mortgagor
and Mortgagor’s beneficiary to extend said maturity date toc
June 30, 1992, subject to the terms and conditions contained
in the Note.®

5. 211 references contained in the Mortgacge, the Guaranty,
the other Loan Documents and the Environmental Indemnity to the
Loan Agreement shall be deemed to refer to the Loan Adreement, as
amended by this Amendment Document.

o
p
C2
<
s
<
=
-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




-

| UNOFFICIAL.COPY

in the Vortgage, the Guara
vironmentael Indemnity to T
Yote, as amended by this

6. A1l referencas containe vy
the other Loan Documenits and the e
Note shall be deenmed to refer to

Amendmeni Document.

I

n -
T n

d
The

7. 211 references contained in the Mortgage, the Guarancy,
tne other Loan Dccuments and the Environzental Indennity teo any
pother Loan Document or the Envircnzental Indeaonity shall be
deemed to refer to such otrher Loan Document or the Environmental
Indemnity, as amended by this Amendzent Document.

iV. Miscellaneous.

1. In order to induce Lender %o enter inte this Amendment
Document, the Trust, the Parinership, the Corporation and each
Guarantor represent and the Partnership, the Corporation and each
Guararnuor warrant to Lender as follows:

‘a) The Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation and
each funrantor have full power and authority to execute and
deliver this Amendment Document and to perform their
respectivz-mbligations hereunder. Upon the execution and
delivery ticrecf, this Amendzent Document will ke valiigdg,
binding and énforceable upon the Trust, the Partnership, the
Corpcration ang each Guaranicr in accordance with its terms.
Executicn and <Galivery of this Amendment Document do net and
will not contravens, conflict with, viclate cor con
default under (i) the Partnership Agreement, (iij
articles of incorpcration and py-laws governing th
Corporation, or (iii) ény aprlicable law, rule, regulatiocn,
judgrent, decree or oiC=r oY any agreexent, indenture or
instrument to which the Tr=st, the Partnership, the
Corpcration or either Guararntor is a party or is bound or
which is binding upon or agpplicable to the Projeci or any i
portion thereof. .

or circumstance
overnmentai or

(k) There is not any conuilion b

. g

minations, claizs or
e
E

, €V
existing, or any litigation, arbitration
administrative proceedings, acticus, ¥
demands pending, or io Borrower’s knowl
affecting the Trust, the Partnership, %
either Guarantcr or the Project, or which would prevent the
Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation oI /either Guarantor
from complying with or performing its or his respective
obligations under the Loan Agreement, the Note, the Guaranty
or any of the other Loan Documents, all as amerced by this
Amendment Document, within the tirpe linits set fcrth therein
for such ccmpliance or performance, and no Rasis got. any
such patter exists.

. threatened,

(c) Yo desfault or event or circumstance which waith the
giving ©of notice, the passage of time, or both, would
constitute a default exists under the Loan Agreement, the
tiote or any of the other Loan Dcocuments.

(d) The transaction contenmplated by this Anendament
Document is noi a transfer subject to the Illinois
Responsible Property Transfer act, Ill. Rev. Stat. ch. 20,
par. 301 et seuz. (“IRPTAY), and delivery and recording of a
discimsure document is not reguired. In the event it is
deter:zined thaz IRPTA does apply to this transaction,
Borrower covenants and agrees to comply with the provisions
of IRSTA and pay all costs and expenses associated
therewith, incliuding hut not limited to, the costs
associated with the recording of said disclosure document.

-
-
G
s
=
=
pb




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

YGRS ITT]




UNOFFICIAL.GOPY |

2. The obiigation of Lender to enter into this Amendnment
Document shkall b subject to Borrower and others having delivered
or caused to be idelivered to Lender, the following, all of which
shall be in form and substance acceptable to Lender:

(a) This Amendment Documents

(b) & clean, irrevocable stand-by letter of credit
{the "LC") in the amount cf $50,000 issued by a bank
acceptable to Lender and otherwise acceptable in {orm and
substance to Lender:

{c) An extension fee in the amount of $25,750;

(d) An opinion of counsel for the Trust, the
Partnership, the Corporation and the Guarantors as Lo the
ratters described in paragraph 5.1% cf the Loan Agreement
and expressly referring to this Amendment Docunent; and

7e) A date-down endorsement to the Title Policy
updaliiyi the effective date ©of the Title Pelicy to the date
of recording of this Amendment Decupent and amending the
descriptici of the insured cortgage to reflect the recording
of this Amemiment Docunent.

3. Lender agcz2s to hold the LC as additional colliateral
for the Loan and Lend:zr-shall have the absolute and unconditicnal
right at any time and from time tc time prior to repayment in
full of the Loan tc zake Tull or partial draws on the iC and to
apply the amounts so drawn Lo any aszcunts which may beconme due
and owing from Beorrower, il Corpcration or the Guarantors to
Lender under the Loan Agresnent., the Note or the Loan Docurmencs,
including without limitation, (Borrower’s cbligaticn to pay %o
Lender any amounts reguired to-kcep the Loan "in balance™
pursuant to Paragraph 6.3 of the.isan Agreement.

4. In addition to the Loan Zxrenses described i
10 of the Loan Agreement and the loarn cxpenses described in t
Prior Amendment Dccument, Borrower agrees. to pavy all expenses,
charges, costs and fees incurred in connécticon with the
negotiation and documentaticon of the agrecpents contained in this
Anendment Document {collectively, the "Addidional Loan
Expenses”). The Additional Loan Expenses shel) be paid by
Borrower forthwith upon demand, or may be paid by Lender at any
time by disbursement of proceeds of the Loan, angd shall bear
interest from the date which is ten davs after demand for payment
is made by Lender to Borrower until paid by Borrower at the
befault Rate.

5. The Trust, the Partnership and the Corporatiol) nereby
ratify and confirm their respective okligations and liablldties
under the Loan Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, the other Loan
Documents and the Environmental Indeznity, all as amended by this
Amendment Document, and the liens and the securlity interests
created thereby and acknowledge that as of the date of delivery
of this Anmendment Document to iender, none of the Trust, the
Partnership or the Corporaticn has any defenses, claims or set-
offs to the enforcement by Lender cf the cbligations and
liabilities of each of them under the Loan Rgreement, the Note,
the Mortgage, the other Loan Documents and <he Environmental
Indemnity, all as so amended.

6. The Guarantecrs hereby consent te the execution and
delivery by the Trust, the Corporation and the Partnership of
this Amendzent Document. The Guarantors acknowledge and agree
fhat their respective duties, obligations and liabilities under
the Guaranty and the Environmental Indemnity, both as amended by

-G -

D)
?

p
o
e
=
-
P




VI
al
O
O
-
<
. m ) :
L .
s L
O
= _ L
S

SF ISR NIy




UNOFFICIAL.GORY

this Amendment Dccument, shall net in any manner be impalired,
discharged or relezsed by the executiocn and delivery of this
Amendment Document. The Guarantors hereby ratify and confirm
their respective obligations and liabilities under the Guaranty
and the Environmental Indemnity, both as amended by this
Amendnment Document, and acknowledge that as of the date of
delivery of this Axendnent Document to Lender, neither cf then
has any defenses, claims or set-offs to the enforcezent by Lender
af the obligaticns and liabilities cf the Guarentsrs under the
Guaranty and the Envirenmental Indemnity, both as so azended.

7. This Amendzent Document shalil be binding on and
enforceable against the Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation,
the Guarantors and their respective heirs, legatees, legal
representatives, successors and assigns and shall inure to the
benefit of Lender, its successors andéd assigns.

8. Except as expressly provided herein, the Loan
Agreement, +the Note, the Mortgage, the Guaranty, the other Loan
Docunments 203 the Environmental Indemnity shall remain in full
force and zffect in accordance with their respective terms.

9. This azenément Document is executed by Azmerican
National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not versonally, but
solely as Trustes as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and
authority conferred wnuyon and vested in said Trustee, and it Is
expressly understood /and.agreed that nothing in this ~Amendment
Document shail be consiruzd as creating any perssonal liability con
said Trustee to perform-eay covenant, either express or implied
herein contained, all suckh Xiability, if any, being expressly
waived by Lender and by everv person now or hereafter claiming
any right or security hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Ameninent Document has been entered
into as of the cdate first above wrlitien.

TERICAN NATICHAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY CF {HITAGO, not personally,
but solely ac Zrustee as aforesaid

’ )

-~ #

By:
Title:

Attest:
Title:

MAUD-CLYBOURN PROIJECYT LIMITED
PARTHNERSHEIP, an Illinois limited

partnershlg/’" —

sy F S
_~"Stepherl R. 3Ballis,—/
General Partner

sy: s o i

Jonn L. Kuhn, Gerteral Partner

-10~

m
pad
Ll
=
rrh
p—
“—
-
| o




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GOPY

DAYTON RESOURCES, LTD., an Illinois
corporation

r. - s

tephew R. Ballis

':M C,{//7

John L. Kuhn

LASALLE

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY Periuinent Real Estate Ta¥
and after recording shall be Numbecrs::
returned to: ’

Merle Teitelbaum Cowin, Esg.
Greenberger, Krauss & Jacobs, Chtd.
180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700
chicago, Illinois 60601

BOX 333 -7




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Sy
i

$371310 SVUINMAG LACAEMOT

A Iy




UNOFFICIAL COPY

TATE OF ILLINOIS )

) sS.

COUNTY QF C0O0X )
I, MNINE L MARCHERT ¢ @ Notary Public in ang
for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CEIRTIFY THAT
Frmms 0 W aemer ., the .
of American Natlonal Bank and Trust Cocopany ©f Chicago {the
"Bank"), and oo A , the
3

of said Bank, who are personal iy
known to me to be the same persons whose namés are subscribed Lo
the foregoing 1ns*rum_nb as such and

' ., respectively, appeared before me this day
in person and severally acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntar Toace,
and arcr the free and weluntary act of said 2anx, as Trustee o;
Trust Nc. 104887- 03, for the uses and purposes Lhe'eLn set forth:
and the said - ... ---" Ll then and there acknowledged
the he, az ‘usLod~an of the seal of said Bank, did a;fl. the seal
of said Ban'. %o said instrument as his own free and voluntary act
and as the frér and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and

purposes therei: set forth.

.

1a1 i l)aL

IR E LY

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this JUu=- - cay of
Te91.,

, 4'./ - .

T L T e A F

hotar] Publiic

(SEAL)

-12-

13 I3

“
>

bor
»~
o
~~
gl
»
Il




UNOFFICIAL COPY

H. nw: :




UNOFFICIAL:GOPRPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
sS.
COUNTY OF COCCX

Sttt St

1, Coavoly £« T oo _— __, a ¥otary Public in and
for said County, in gne State aforesaid, DO HE EBY CERTIFY THAT
STEPHEN R. BALLIS and JOEN L. ¥UHN, the sole general partners of
the Maud-Clybourn Project Limited Partnership {the "Partnership"j,
who are persaohally known to me To he the same persons whose names
are subscribed tc the foregoing instrument as said general
partners, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary
act of said Partnership, for the uses and purpocses therein set
forth.

f\?EZEN under my hand and notarial seal,.this /‘}ﬁéday cf
p , , 1991.

U —

Notary Public

(SEAL)

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
3} Ss.
COQUNTY OF COQK )
I, (f}(v,waﬁ- Thwea  © /¢, a Yotary ablic In and
for said County, in_the State aforesan d, DO EIREBY CERTIFY THAT

Sieebam R - Latls . the Presede S
of DAYTON RESOURCES, LL‘-L_ﬁn Illinois corpuraticn (the
"Corporation"), and e . ek o . the

Voilee f%pgﬂ;didgr' of said Ccroo*ah;on, who are
personally known to me to be the sare persons whose napas are
subscribed to the foregoing instr u4°ng as such _ifawuuééf é:
and V.¢¢,14z—'; _ .| respectively
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and delivered the said instrument as their cwn free and
voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of s21x%
Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forch.

GE:&&JZFder my hand and notarial seal 39&5 ! ?chqa; of

raXe , 1991.

J

k =
Notary Public

(SEAL)

..
?

TV 6ECTE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

e e L P o e S A e

{ ~
- -
s . i
Sl $ . he

R S A <
) <
PR . .
L. : :
N . 3

e R o P R e S

L

\
b

-




UNOFFICIAL.GOPY

STATE OF ILLINCIS
88.

COUNTY OF COOK

Cavaly & . 'TZa,,t
in the State aforesaid,

SLLPHE . and JOHEN L. ¥UEN, who are perscnally
to be the sane persons wnose nanes are subscribed to the ;o*ecc
instruzment, appearec mefore me this dayv in person and acknowled
that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
their own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

(L \u 1

GI”:§ un e* my hand and not

\pr ke, , 19851,
4
4

/

ff

~—TNotary Puplic

{SEAL)

"OFFKlKLSEAL*
CAROLE g, TOWKE
Notery Pobie, 302 - ffinpy

STATE OF ILLINOIS By Semnissian Bisens 6713 32

COUNTY OF CCCK

RAE RIVER( s

= . Netary Public in and
in the State (3foresaicd, DO HEREZY CERTIFY THAT
e s, [ the COMMERCIAL BANKING OEEICER
KATIONAL BARNK {the "EBans"), who 1S persora-,y NoOWN O
Ze to be the sanme person whese nams/ ¥s subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as suchCOMMFRCIAL BANKING OFFICER appeared before me
this day in person and acknowliedged tliac he/she signed and
delivered the said instrument as hisshcr co=n free and voluntary
act, and as the free and veluntary act of the Bank, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

IVEN under my hand and notarial seal, tras /7€ day of
vt B o . 1991.

/' \\
’
A‘AAAA“A“-LE ‘
4 “OFFICIAL SEAL” b Cotacy A -
Rae Rivero »
4 Notary Public. State of Jllinois P (SEAL)

4 My Commission Expizs 121632 B
VYTV YVYYVYVYY




;

Ay
:
A
)
4
;
- - Y

by
:
3
3
3

’ o,
PRI, Ve
o e TR




UNOFFICIAL.CORY

SCHEDULE OF EXHIBITS

Exhibit D-2 Revised Budget

k™

Exhibit F-2 Revised Schedule of Minimum Sales Prices
Revised Schedule of Minimum Release

Exhibit G-2
Prices

Schedule of Sold Units and Applicable
Gross Sales Prices

Exhibit H

TVOT6eI6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

3
—y
Lo
.
it
-
et}
L A
bl
s
el




STATE OF [LLINGIS

COURTY OF COOE

HZlD §Y AMCRICAN NATIONAL &

PREMISES ool COMNTY, ILLIMD

1934-1958 N MAUD ST, CHICAC:, IU

. THAT HE IS THOUEOUSIY FANILIAZ WITF &L T
CIRCUNSTANCES CONCEFMINS TEE PRIMIC

2. THAT DURINS THE SIt MONTED LACT v
MATERTALS FURNISHIL IN CONMITIIOM k)Tx % i
FRENISES ARS LISIED Eiles; o _ .

3. THAT THE OM.) CONTRECIS LET FEE IRZ FURNIL o :
OF MATESTALS RELATIVE TO THD CoNTEMFLATIO JMean
AS LISTED BELON:

e

4. THAT TEIS STATEMIST )€ & TR 467 LOMLITE D7202%ne 7 of AL ol

CONTRACES, FROVIGUS SaowinTs awl £2.80187 1.3
DIVISiON on=R L '"-,_' Ix TiNlEl EEO =it
SOFY COSIS o L

ROY Y2USZ § ASSIL IR AR N Soaelllll

BE:CE, INZ
INIZRIN FINANIIMG

COMMIIMENT

LEEAL

IRSUReNIE

ACCOUNT 1N

RIAL ESTA
SVERTISINE
PRIRTINSfEECE 2

RORIL/SALES ©Fr LS
PUELIC BELafind
PERMITSIFIIE
SURYSYSTICSiiN

BENTEAL {FFILE
-

S¢rICesT JeTal:

HAZDCESTS

BINCERL §IC.
SUPERYISION
MEINT/LAZSE
SCEVENGIE
GFFICT TRATIEZ
308 TEILET
TEMFQEAET FENCE
SAFETY
FESTINZ
EGUIENINT RINTAL
2 3DEAEET fSUFRLTES
UILITIES-EAS
UTILITIES-Fuiss

=g}

TWOL6eST6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

e

LTS

83 ST TN

Py




UNOFFICIAL.GOPY

P ans o

e ‘)“ TP

INCEITE

Loy -.---ERE
MATONES

ALLIZh MASONE

LIH-3I8;

MITALS

BLIVE R

pn I o 1%

€
[

o

74,830.02
LAMRLE >7.8)n.i0
QUALETY ; ToE
MISTfTHTEY CINTRI
EE5T STALANTS

Bl

LS RTINS B 3t ]
R e ]

o L

(=4
3

N

L

RETNOR E.

c f'.. l:n

L)
A
O dw s
te fi4

te
-
[ B b BT/ ]

iR LA
136,000 6
82,030, 55

3060

i

EoANIE MR OCTIR G
At 3,020
SQULPNINT
pysnes ¢ : ; P : k s o gl [P B
ECC BI% Toit a0, : NLBILDE 2L InLT Eog 30
MICHANICAL €6l
FRANY'S BECUANIZAD DL L8000 RIS SN A Z,28 : z R (R Oy

AIR-8If $82,000.02 a.8e 1250 12057230
ELECTRICAL AN e
SEEALD ELECTRIC ; 67, 0%0.00 I s.':;.b?
£HICASe SECURITY : : 5380030

ey v

BAEACOSE TOTALS 620,00 309,32 . © eenoend

..u-.

LASD ALLGCAIION €30,820.65 800,000,800

CONTINZENCY 103,800.09

TeTsL SIS 132,515.60  3,331,885.42

TVOVESTE




i St e

>
al
O
O
—1
<
O
LL
LL
O
=
D

BT,




. I

UNOFFICIAL CE’Y¢ ;o

RBVISED SCHSDULB oF
HINIMUH SALrcs PRICES

MiniEUm
£Rit = M
5 T jez s 333, cog
53 - i%4pn 5ss oo
7 D138 330, 000
37 - isss 330700
58 - 1534 2500002
o 1352 350,000
o7 D33 330, 609
s T 320, 000
63 11528 530, 00g0
e 355, 0pp

OVERYg




UNOFFICIAL COPY

A

ot

LA
nu-

P

[

&




e
" UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT G-2

REVISED SCHEDULE OF
MINIMUM RELEASE PRICES

¥inipun
Unic = elease Price
52 - 1918 S 493,000
53 - 1650 £60,000
56 - 1946 453,000
57 - 19482 488,250
58 - 195p 493,000
59 -~ 3i952 38,250
60 - 149354 432,000
61 - 1956 433,000
62 - 1953 432,000
63 -~ 1i¢60 433,000

C16

-
>

s
Pal
=
]
pa




UNOFFICIAL COPY

T e

. 2

RO Al AT




>
0
@)

L}

3
7 i
3

UNOFFICLAL:

-~
[
.o Lot
[T W -
- .o
o~ N
[P VR ....,,
Lo A DL T

P W T A
Lt UF L U2

PRt R
-

31394041




VI
al
O
O
-
<
O
S
-
o
Z
D)

L ATEYONT




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Schedule 1

LoTs i, 2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 AND 12 IN MAUD AVENUE
3RD RESUBDIVISION, AND IOTS 1, 2, 2, 4, 5 AND 6 IN MAUD
AVENUE 2ND RESUBDIVISICN, BCTH OF SAID RESUBDIVISIONS
BEING SUBDIVISIONS 1IN SECTION 32, TOWNSHIZ? 40 KORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK
COTINTY, ILLINOIS.

1938 Norch jaud Street
19."0 1" 113
1946 "
1948 "
1950 ™
ig52 "
ig54 ™
1956 *
1658 ™
1660 "
1980 "

I8, 14-32-401-048
14-32-401-023
14=32-401-024
14-32-401-025
14-32-5301-026
14-32-401-027
14-32-401-028
14-32-401-029
16=-32~401-030




UNOFFICIAL COPY

f




